OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	100061	445
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pats	TONOS I	445
Name of conveying party(ies): James Kirkland Vallance		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert William Page	,, 00	Name: Ford Motor Company
Lyn Louis Vandenabeele /C David Hollis Barber Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	98 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
x ∑ Assignment □ Me	rger	Street Address: The American Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	
☐ Other		City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48121
September 28, 1998; a Execution Date: September 29, 1998	ınd	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 双No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	091747	237
		n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
10/26/1998 SBURNS 00000025 061510 09174237	ditional numbers att	itached? 🗅 Yes 🛍 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jerome R. Drouillard		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ford Global Technol	ogies, Inc.	☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Parklane Blvd.		8. Deposit account number:
Ste. 911, Parklane Towers East		06–1510
City: Dearborn State: MI	ZIP: 48126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	toregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of October 1, 1996
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing inform	Signature Attached copy is a true copy of Caper 1, 1996 Date

10-26-1998

REC

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

James Kirkland Vallance 47100 Maplebrook Northville, MI 48167

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CYLINDER HEAD INTAKE SYSTEM

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **James Vallance**; **Robert Page**: Lyn Vandenabeele; David Barber; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW. TH	IEREFORE, pursuant to my emplo	yment agreement here	etofore made with FORD
MOTOR COMPAN	Y, or by my contractual obligation	on. I do sell, assign a	and transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPAN	Y the full and exclusive right for t	he United States of Ar	nerica and for all foreign
countries to the said	d invention, as described in the spec	cification executed by m	ne on the
28thday	of <u>September</u> , 19 <u>98</u> , prepa	ratory to obtaining Let	ters Patent of the United
States therefor (and	l I hereby authorize my attorneys to	insert the serial numb	per and filing date herein:
Serial No	, Filing Date),	and I hereby request the
Commissioner of Pa as the assignee.	atents and Trademarks to issue sai	d Letters Patent to FC	ORD MOTOR COMPANY
Executed	the 28th day of Septen	nbel , 19 98	8

James Kirkland Vallance
James Kirkland Vallance

Drouillard

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Robert William Page P.O. Box 312 South Lyon, MI 48178

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CYLINDER HEAD INTAKE SYSTEM

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: James Vallance; Robert Page; Lyn Vandenabeele; David Barber; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or MOTOR COMPANY the countries to the said inverse.	CFORE, pursuant to my emplor by my contractual obligation of full and exclusive right for the ention, as described in the spece september, 1998, preparages.	on, I do sell, assign and the United States of Amer diffication executed by me of	transfer unto FORD rica and for all foreign on the
States therefor (and I he	reby authorize my attorneys to	insert the serial number	and filing date herein:
Serial No	, Filing Date), an	d I hereby request the
Commissioner of Patent as the assignee.	s and Trademarks to issue said	d Letters Patent to FORI	D MOTOR COMPANY
Executed the _	20 day of Septen	-BEE , 19 98	
	Mar	High	
	Robert William	m Page	

Drouillard

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

David Hollis Barber 18766 Lucy Allen Park, MI

U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CYLINDER HEAD INTAKE SYSTEM

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **James Vallance**

Robert Page Lyn Vandenabeele David Barber; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

				tofore made with FORD nd transfer unto FORD
MOTOR COMPANY the	e full and exclusive	e right for the Unite	ed States of Am	nerica and for all foreign
countries to the said inv	ention, as described	l in the specification	executed by me	e on the
29th day of Se	ptember	, 19 <u>98</u> , prepar	atory to obtain	ing Letters Patent of the
United States therefor (a	and I hereby author	rize my attorneys to	insert the seria	l number and filing date
herein:				
Serial No	, Filing I	Date), a	and I hereby request the
				RD MOTOR COMPANY
as the assignee.				
Executed the _	<u>29th</u> day	y of <u>Septem</u>	<u>ber</u> , 19 <u>98</u>	·
		Land A	1//	
		// = () &	Balle	
		マングルーナノ /ブ	・ハ・カルメルレ	(/

David Hollis Barber

Drouillard

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Lyn Louis Vandenabeele 21617 St Gertrude St Clair Shores, Mi 48081

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CYLINDER HEAD INTAKE SYSTEM

RECORDED: 10/16/1998

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **James Vallance**

Robert Page Lyn Vandenabeele David Barber; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY MOTOR COMPANY countries to the said 29th	EREFORE, pursuant T, or by my contract the full and exclusive invention, as described day of September	ual obligation, I descript for the Understanding description of the specification of the second seco	lo sell, assign and ited States of Americon executed by me or preparatory to obtain	transfer unto FORD ca and for all foreign the ning Letters Patent of
the United States th	erefor (and I hereby a	uthorize my attorn	eys to insert the ser	ial number and filing
date herein:				
Serial No	, Filing	Date), and	I hereby request the
	ents and Trademarks			
Executed the	ne <u>29th</u> da	y of <u>September</u>	19	
	<u> </u>	Lyn For	in lander	alule

Lyn Louis Vandenabeele

Drouillard